

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, February 2, 2021 5:00 PM Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

Election of a Chair

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

3. Approval of minutes

MINUTES FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS MEETING ON DECEMBER 1, 2020

<u>Attachments:</u> Public Works Minutes 12012020

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-21:016 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPROVE

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 WITH FISHER ARNOLD TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE JONESBORO DOWNTOWN

TO ASU CONNECTION PROJECT (JOB 100971)

Sponsors: Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> Supplemental Agreement No. 2

RES-21:017 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW

BID AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH TATE GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

FOR THE ANIMAL CONTROL RENOVATIONS PROJECT (2021:02)

Sponsors: Engineering, Animal Control and Finance

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Agreement</u>

Bid Tab Certified

RES-21:019 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN

AGREEMENT WITH PICKERING FIRM, INC. TO PERFORM PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO SOUTH CARAWAY WIDENING

ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO SOUTH CARAWAT WID

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: Agreement - South Caraway Widening

Ranking - RFP

RES-21:020 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN

AGREEMENT WITH W. WILLIAM GRAHAM JR., INC. TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE JONESBORO INDUSTRIAL LEAD RAIL SPUR (NESTLE ROAD

RAIL YARD CAR STORAGE EXPANSION) PROJECT

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: Agreement 2020 97 Railspur

5. Pending Items

ORD-20:030 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES, SECTION

117.330(c), KNOWN AS THE SIDEWALK ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, PROVIDING FOR AN EXEMPTION FOR PROPERTY IN

PLANNED INDUSTRIAL PARKS

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Attachments: Letter to Council 9.8.20

Casteel email 09142020 Carlson email 11132020

Allen email 11142020

Vellozo email 11142020

McAvoy email 11152020

RWilliams email 11162020

Vellozo email 11162020

Only email 11162020

JWilliams email 11162020

Vance email 11172020

Nadzam email 11172020

Joshi email 11172020

Hardy email 11172020

Cormier email 11172020

Burns email 11172020

Legislative History

8/4/20	Public Works Council	Recommended to Council

Committee

8/18/20 City Council Held at one reading

9/1/20 City Council Held at second reading
9/15/20 City Council Postponed Temporarily
11/17/20 City Council Postponed Temporarily

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment